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Welcome!! 

• Handout 
 
• Notecard 



• Provide a general overview of each 
designation. 

 
• Provide an outline of responsibilities 

associated with each designation. 
 

• Resources and supports for the 
development of a successful plan.    



Goal and Responsibility 
• Provide you with the support, financial assistance and/or resources needed to 

build capacity and sustain change that positively impacts your students and their 
achievement.  
 

• Regulations are outlined in the ESEA Flexibility Waiver. 
– Submitted March 31, 2015 – In review  
– Visit www.ok.gov 

• Type in  “2015 ESEA Flexibility Waiver” 
• Redline copy with proposed changes. 

 

http://www.ok.gov/


Designations 
Priority * 
Focus * 

Targeted Intervention * 
Reward 

High Performance 



Priority 
– Any school that receives a grade of “F.” 
– Any school in the bottom 5% for the grade span 

served in reading and math. 
– Any high school with a graduation rate below 60% for 

three consecutive years. 
– Any school receiving a School Improvement Grant. 
– Any high school with a graduation rate of 50% or less 

in any given year.   



Priority Responsibilities 
• Financial Allocation 
• Grants Management System 

• School Wide/School Improvement Application 
• 10 Components & 9 Essential Elements 

• School Improvement Status Report  (SISR) 
 - Data Reporting System  
• Parent Notification Letter 
• Letter Grade and Designation posted on website 
• School Choice NOT required for 2015-2016**  
 
 
 



Need “Single Sign On” 
Access  



Found under the 
“Consolidated Plan”  
School Improvement 

Plan- Project 515 



Front page of application. 
Must create an application 

before funds can be loaded. 









Focus 
- Any school contributing to the achievement  for students with disabilities (IEP), English 

Language Learners (ELL), and/or African American subgroup and the school had higher 
than the state’s average population percentage for that subgroup.  

AND 
- Have the lowest performance for any of the three lowest achieving subgroups within 

each grade span for reading and math.  
OR 
- Have the lowest graduation rate for either the two subgroups (ELL and African 

American) with the lowest graduation rates that have not already been designated as 
priority.  
 

- ESEA Flex Waiver & Graduation Rate 
 



Focus Responsibilities 
 

• SMART Goal  (Specific   Measurable   Attainable Results Oriented  Time bound) 
• Beginning with SY16. 
• Final stages of development. 
• Focus on the area of need. 
• Emailed  

  
• Single Improvement Status Report 
 - Data Reporting System 
 



SMART Goal 
• Specific 
• Measurable 
• Attainable  
• Results Oriented 
• Time Bound 

Based on your  
school’s area of need.  



Targeted Intervention 
• Any school that received a “D” and has NOT been 

designated as a Priority School, Focus or Reward 
School.   

• Proposed ESEA Waiver, March 31, 2015.  
– Elimination of this designation. 
– However…..Graduation Rate & Subgroups 



Data Collection 

SISR:  School Improvement Status Report 



Need “Single Sign 
On” Access 



Front Page 

Outlines 
Requirements 

Training will 
be provided 

during 
EngageOK. 



Office of School Turnaround Team 
 
• Desarae Witmer, M. Ed. Executive Director           desarae.witmer@sde.ok.gov  
• Beth Steele, M. Ed.  SIG Director                                      beth.steele@sde.ok.gov  
• Janie Stewart, Coordinator                                             janie.stewart@sde.ok.gov  
• Zada Farris, Grants Coordinator                                         zada.farris@sde.ok.gov 

 
• OSDE School Support Specialists 
• OSDE School Support Consultants  

 



OSDE School Support Specialists 
• Nicholas Clayton, M.A.       nicholas.clayton@sde.ok.gov  
• Stephanie Schutt, M.A.     stephanie.schutt@sde.ok.gov  
• Jan Foreman, M.Ed.                   jan.foreman@sde.ok.gov  
• Colin Higbee, M.Ed.                   colin.higbee@sde.ok.gov  
• VaRhea Owens-Hopkins, M.Ed.  
       varhea.owens-hopkins@sde.ok.gov  
 



 
 

 



OSDE School Support Consultants 

• Beta Noel, M.Ed.                           beta.noel@sde.ok.gov  
• Dr. Jill Shackelford, Ed.D.           jillshackelford@me.com  
• Linda Hibbs, M.Ed.                 linda.hibbs@sbcglobal.net  
• Roberta Ellis, M.A                  obertacoleellis@gmail.com  
• Roberta Gaston, M.Ed.          mrs.gaston@sbcglobal.net  
 



 

 

Level 4 
OSDE Network  

Level 3 
OSDE School 

Support Consultants 
New  Prin./Supt.  

SIG Schools  

Level 2 
Consult w/ an 

Emphasized Area 

Level 1 
School Specialists  

40 Sites 

Site visit with an 
OST Needs 
Assessment 

Schools with the 
same designation 

for 3 or more 
years. 

Based on the OST 
Needs Assessment  



Monthly Newsletter 
(Emailed)     

Calendar  
What’s New 
Reminders 
Contact Information 
Making the Grade  

List of schools with a 
designation. 

Designation Information 
 

List of Schools 
Designation Letter 
School Guide 

School Improvement Grants 
aka:  SIG 

 
Application Process 

Resources &  
Information 

Website: 
www.ok.gov/sde/school-

improvement 



Questions? 



How to Join Poll Everywhere 
• On your cell phone open text messages 
• Enter 22333 in the To space 
• Enter OST15 in the message space  
• Send 
• You will receive a message that you have 

joined my poll 







How to Leave Poll Everywhere 
• Enter Leave in the message 
• Send 
• You will receive a message that you have left 

my poll 



Contact Information 

Desarae A. Witmer, M.Ed. 
Office of School Turnaround 

Oklahoma State Department of Education 
desarae.witmer@sde.ok.gov 

405-522-0140 

mailto:desarae.witmer@sde.ok.gov
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